Lancashire Visitor Survey 2016

Marketing Lancashire commissioned research into the visitors profile, motivations and opinions of visitors to Lancashire
during 2016. 2,920 visitors were interviewed face-to-face across 14 Districts in Lancashire. Main findings are below:

Gr Manchester

Visitor Origin

Merseyside
Overseas Great London
West Yorks 1|re — 8%
Ches 1|re 7%
South Yorkshire | 7%
West Midlands 5%
Cumbria _4%
Derby 2%
County Durham = 2%
suffolk —_2%
Party Composition Previous visits to Lancashire

Weekly visits

% Families  36%
" Spouse/partner 26%

Monthly visits

2 to 10 previous visits

x‘ Friends 15% 19% One previous Visit
2 Aone 15% D Thisis firstvisit
aa Friends & Family 5%
Day trip from: Age (%) . . .
any in party

Lancashire home 46% 16-34  35.54 BE+

Home In another 21%

county Social

grade (%)

18'

Staying overnight in:

33% Lancashire 3190

- Average spendin
Overnight Another county 204, " ge sp g

478.97 Overnight visitors
25.56 Day visitors

Accommodation
Hotel 41%
Home of friends or relatives
40% B&B/Pub/Inn —
4+ nights 60% Static caravan or chalet — N -
1-3 nights Self catering —-
Boat or yacht 3%

Touring caravan —ff 1%

Camping I 1% Accommodation type

Length of stay



Lancashire Visitor Survey 2016

Communications used for the visit

Personal recommendation D 18
Website - pm
Brochure/leaflet ' 3%

Advertisement (print/radio) LA

Visitor information centre 2%

Social media (Facebook, Twitter,etc) 1M 2%

Other R 7%

Factors in decision to visit Lancashire

Family day out/great for families T 25%
Variety of things to do I 239
Easy to get to (road/rail) ' 21%
Other reason (VFR or business/education) | 17%

Great place for walking (trails/paths) T s,

Explore stunning countryside D 12

Tranquil environment/escape into nature N 119

Interest in culture & heritage 110%

Beach & water-based activities D o,

Quality shopping/window shopping _ 70,

Range & quality of local food & drink e

3 visitor segments identified

Connoisseur Entertainment Independent
Searchers Seekers Explorers



Transport used to arrive

&
/6% Car
D D
0%, Train

6% 'Q' Scheduled bus/coach
4% E

Enjoyment and Recommendations

Coach tour

os rated Overall enjoyment as 'very high’
@ 90/0 (53%) and 'high' (37%)

(’) 21% likely to Recommend others to visit

Lancashire; including 68% 'very likely' and
23% 'likely'

Activities undertaken during visit

Visiting a pub/bar/tearoom/restaurant | 27 %
Simply relaxing and enjoying the scenery [ 26%

Visiting a tourist attraction 229,
Visiting/meeting friends or relatives . 22%
Enjoying beach/seaside _ 290/
Going for short walk B 219,

Shopping/window shopping B 20



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



